## Business, Finance & Justice/Land, Natural Resource & Cultural Preservation JOINT COMMITTEE AGENDA November 12, 2024 5:45 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Darrell Proctor

**INVOCATION:** 

ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: October 21, 2024

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-135

Do Pass
9-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MUSCOGEE NATION GAMING ENTERPRISES, LLC ("MNGE") BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO EXECUTE THE GENERAL CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH STOUT CONSTRUCTION Sponsor: Robert Hufft

TR 24-136

Do Pass
9-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MUSCOGEE NATION GAMING ENTERPRISES, LLC ("MNGE") BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO EXECUTE THE GENERAL CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH CANDOR BUILDING

SOLUTIONS, LLC Sponsor: Robert Hufft

ANNOUNCEMENTS:	

ADJOURNMENT/BENEDICTION: